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CLARIFICATIONS 
 
1) QUESTION:  Does BWCI have any population projections and/or profile analyses on the 

population to be housed in the Special Needs Unit, including but not limited to the length of stay, 
crime, security classification, demographics, etc.? 

 
RESPONSE:  No, although the Department has confirmed the need for the Special Needs Unit, 
those questions will be answered by the study will determine the expected cost of the project. 

 
2) QUESTION:  What key disciplines and personnel do you anticipate needing for this feasibility 

study?  
 
RESPONSE:  The typical architecture engineering disciplines needed for a correctional project.  
The need for additional services and specialized consultants will be determined during the course of 
the study based upon DOC direction. 
 

3) QUESTION:  Is a budget estimate included in the scope of work? 
 

RESPONSE:  Yes, the study will determine the expected cost of the project. 
 

4) QUESTION:  Does BWCI have any mental health/acuity profile information for the population to 
be housed in the Special Needs Unit, including but not limited to the number of acute, sub acute, 
and mh-chronic inmates? 

 
RESPONSE:  No, see answer to Question #1. 

 


